
d. To prevent wireless interference, place both units at
least 3ft (1 m) away from electronic devices (TV, 
computer, microwave, radio, etc.)

Outdoor Sensor Placement:
a. The sensor must be placed outside to observe
outdoor conditions. It is water resistant and designed 
for general outdoor use, however, to prevent damage 
place the sensor in an area which is protected from the 
direct weather elements and direct sunshine. The best 
location is 4 to 8 feet above the ground with permanent 
shade and plenty of fresh air to circulate around the 
sensor.
b. Display unit and outdoor sensor must be within 100
feet of each other.
c. In order to maximize the wireless range, place units
away from large metallic items, thick walls, metal 
surfaces or other objects that may limit wireless 
communications.
d. To prevent wireless interferences, place both units at
least 3 feet away from electronic devices (EX: TV, 
computer, microwave etc.)

Outdoor Sensor Function:
a. Once the display unit has been set up and the
channel synchronized with the outdoor sensor, the 
display unit will begin the registration  process. It 
can take up to 3 minutes to complete the 
registration, where the display unit will search for an 
RF (Radio Frequency) signal from the outdoor 
sensor. The outdoor sensor signal strength will show 
the connection strength to the outdoor sensor. If 
there are no bars or if bars are not showing at its 
maximum strength (4 bars) try placing the outdoor 
sensor or display unit elsewhere for better 
connection. 
b. If the RF Signal was lost and not reconnected, the
outdoor temperature and humidity level will begin to 

was found after 2 hours only a dotted line ‘ - - - ’ will be 
displayed in place of the temperature and humidity 
level.
c. To manually restart the RF registration, press and hold
the “CH” button for 3 seconds. The display unit will now 
search for the RF signal for the next 3 minutes.

buttons to set the correct year.
Press "SET" button to confirm your setting, the month 
display starts to flash, use “UP/C/F” or “DOWN/MEM” 
buttons to set the correct month.
Press "SET" button to confirm your setting, the date 
display starts to flash, use “UP/C/F” or “DOWN/MEM” 
buttons to set the correct date.

NOTE: You will automatically exit settings mode if no 
buttons are pressed for 20 seconds. Enter settings 
mode again at any time by pressing and holding the 
SET button for 3 seconds. Under normal mode, press 
SET button to enter alarm mode.

Setting the Alarm:
a. Press SET button to enter alarm mode, press and hold
the SET button for about 3 seconds to set the alarm time. 
The alarm hour will begin blinking on the display where 
the clock time is usually shown.
b. To adjust the alarm hour, press the “UP/C/F” or
“DOWN/MEM” buttons (press and hold to fast adjust). 
c. To adjust the alarm minute, press the “UP/C/F” or
“DOWN/MEM” button (press and hold to fast adjust). 
d.Press ALARM button to open and close alarm
setting.The “       ” symbol should show next to the clock 
display when alarm is set to ON.
e. When the alarm is in operation it will begin beeping
with one short beep and continue with many short beeps 
if the alarm rings longer than 20 seconds. You can 
snooze the alarm for 5 minutes by pressing the 
SNZ/LIGHT button.

Indoor / outdoor temperature and humidity:
1. Indoor temperature -9°C ~50°C , display LL.L when
below -9°C and display HH.H when higher than 50°C.
2. Outdoor temperature -40°C ~ 70°C, display LL.L when
below -40°C and display HH.H when higher than 70°C.
3. Indoor and outdoor humidity range: 20%-95%
4. When alarm ringing, temperature and humidity test will
be stopped.

Accuracy:
1. Temperature accuracy:
-40°C ~ -20°C: ± 4°C
-20°C ~ 0°C: ± 2°C
0°C ~ +50°C: ±1°C

Note: when the temperature in 50°C ~ 70°C range, the 
temperature is only for reference.

2. Humidity accuracy: +/- 5 % RH (@25°C , 30%RH to
50%RH); 
     +/- 10 % RH (@25°C , 20%RH to 29%RH, 51%RH to 
95%RH)

BackLight:
Press the SNZ / LIGHT button to active the backlight for 
5 seconds.

Low Battery Indicator:
If the low battery indicator is displayed on the LCD for 
either the outdoor sensor or the display unit, immediately 
change the batteries to prevent disruptions in 
communications of the devices.

Setting the Channel:  
Setting the channel connection between the display unit 
and outdoor sensor:
a. To change the channel on the display unit between 1,
2, 3 &1-3 sequential display, press the “CH” button. The 
channel setting will display on the above of the outdoor 
temperature.
b. To change the channel option on the outdoor sensor
open the battery compartment cover, on the upper left 
side is a button.  
c.Always make sure the channel chosen on the display
unit matches the channel option chosen on the outdoor 
sensor.

Placement of the Device:
Proper placement of both the display unit and the 
outdoor sensor are critical to the accuracy and 
performance of this product.

Display Unit Placement:
Place the display unit in a dry area free of dirt and dust. 
Display unit stands up right for tabletop/countertop use.

Important Placement Guidelines :
a. To ensure accurate temperature measurement, place
units out of direct sunlight and away from any heat 
sources or vents.
b. Display unit and outdoor sensor must be within 200ft
(60m) of each other.
c. To maximize wireless range, place units away
from large metallic items, thick walls, metal 
surfaces, or other objects that may limit wireless 
communication.

Controls and displays:
1. Time display
2. Calendar
3. Outdoor max/min temperature and humidity
4. Outdoor temperature
5. Indoor temperature
6. Display low battery indicator
7. Alarm icon
8. Channel for external sensor
9. Outdoor sensor signal strength
10. Outdoor humidity
11. Indoor humidity
12. Tendency indoor humidity
13. SET button
14. DOWN/MEM button
15. UP/C/F button
16. ALARM button
17. CH button
18. SNZ/LIGHT button
19. Wall mount hole
20. Battery Compartment 2xAAA (batteries not included)
21. Stand bracket
22. Wireless signal indicator(Flashes when data is being
sent to the display unit)
23. Integrated hang hole
24. Compartment 2xAAA batteries (batteries not
included)
25. TX channel selector, select external sensor channel
(Maximum 3 channels available)

Package Contents:
1. Display Unit
2. Outdoor Sensor
3. Instructions Manual

Installing or Replacing Batteries:
•We recommend using high quality alkaline batteries for
the best product performance.
•Heavy duty or rechargeable batteries are not
recommended.
•The outdoor sensor requires high quality alkaline
batteries in low temperature conditions. Cold
temperatures could cause other batteries to function
improperly.
•Do not mix old and new batteries. Do not mix alkaline,
standard, and/or rechargeable batteries.

Default settings:
1. Default time: 12:00(US) 0:00(EU)
2. Default date: 01/01 (Year: 2020, date form: M/D[US],

date form: D/M[EU])
3. Default temperature: °F(US)/ °C(EU)
4. Default alarm: AM 6:00, default snooze time: 5min.
The LCD display fully for 3 seconds when changing new 
battery or resetting, then with a sound BI into the normal 
state, after testing temperature, receiving RF for 3 
minutes.

Display / Keys Details:
There are totally 6 keys for the alarm clock, they are 
included:
SET, DOWN/MEM, UP/C/F,ALARM,CH ,SNZ/LIGHT.
1.SET buttons:
a. Press and hold for 3 seconds during normal mode to
enter setting mode.
b. Press SET button during normal mode to enter alarm
mode.
2. DOWN button:
a. Decrease the current setting value.
b. In normal display mode, press this button to check the
max/min temperature and humidity values.
c. Press and hold this button to clear the max/min
temperature and humidity values.
3.UP button:
a. Increase the current setting value.
b. In normal display mode, press this button to switch
between Celsius and Fahrenheit.
4.ALARM button:
Open and close the alarm.
5.CH button
a. Press this button to select the channel.
b. In normal display mode, press and hold to search RF.
6.SNZ/LIGHT button
a. Press this button to open backlight for 10 seconds .
b. Press to activate the snooze function when alarming.

Manually Setting the Time, Date & Units:
Press and hold down the "SET" button for 3 seconds the 
12/24 hour mode starts to flash, use “UP/C/F” and 
“DOWN/MEM” buttons to set the correct 12/24 hour 
mode.
Press "SET" button to confirm your setting, the hour 
display starts to flash, use “UP/C/F” or “DOWN/MEM” 
buttons to set the correct hour.
Press "SET" button to confirm your setting, the minute 
display starts to flash, use “UP/C/F” or “DOWN/MEM” 
buttons to set the correct minute.
Press "SET" button to confirm your setting, the year 
display starts to flash, use “UP/C/F” or “DOWN/MEM” 

GEEVON IN/OUT Wireless 
Thermometer Item No.EWT8688

User Manual 
Thank you for purchasing EWT8688 IN/OUT Wireless thermometer. 

Please take a moment to read this guide and store it for future reference
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1. Make sure both the main unit and sensor are 
placed out of direct sunlight and away from any heat 
sources or vents.
2. Do not tamper with the internal components.
3. Temperature accuracy: 
Temperature accuracy:
-40°C ~ -20°C: ± 4°C
-20°C ~ 0°C: ± 2°C
0°C ~ +50°C: ±1°C
4. Humidity accuracy: +/- 5 % RH (@25°C , 30%RH 
to 50%RH); 
           +/- 10 % RH (@25°C , 20%RH to 29%RH, 
51%RH to 95%RH)

Inaccurate 
temperatur
e/humidity

If the temperature is higher than the detection 
range, HH will display on screen for indication; if 
lower than the detection range, LL will display on 
screen for indication.

Press the SNZ / LIGHT button to activate the 
backlight for 5 seconds

1. To maximize wireless range, place units away 
from large metallic items, thick walls, metal 
surfaces, or other objects that may limit wireless 
communication. 
2. Please immediately change the batteries if the 
low battery indicator is displayed on the LCD for 
sensor. 
3. Do not clean any part of the product with 
benzene,thinner or other solvent chemicals. When 
necessary, clean it with a soft cloth. 
4. Never immerse the product in water. This will 
damage the product. 
5. Do not subject the product to extreme force, 
shock, or fluctuations in temperature.

If your Geevon product does not operate properly after trying the 
troubleshooting steps, contact the seller on your order page.

Backlight 
doesn't work

Care and 
maintenance

"HH/LL" 
display 
in indoor 
and/or 
outdoor 
temperature

1. By pressing any button (except the 
SNOOZE/LIGHT) button to stop the alarm. 
Otherwise, it will stop automatically after 2 minutes. 
2. While the alarm signal is sounding, press the 
SNOOZE/LIGHT button to activate the snooze 
function. The alarm will sound after 5 minutes.

Alarm 
clock 
couldn't 
stop

TROUBLE SHOOTING

Flashing of the outdoor reading is generally an 
indication of wireless interference. This thermometer 
is arranged to communicate with three external 
sensors. One of these comes with the unit, the 
remaining two are optional.
1. Bring both of the sensor and display indoors, side 
by side and remove batteries from each. Power the 
thermometer as described in Getting started. 
2. Set the selector in the outdoor sensor to the 
desired transmission channel (1, 2, or 3). Automatic 
data will be transmitted. 
3. Press the CH button more times to select the 
channel set on the external sensor. Sequentially 
selects channel 1, channel 2, channel 3, and 
sequentially display for 3 channels.

Problem Possible Solution

Outdoor 
reading 
is flashing 
or 
showing 
dashes

1. Reload the batteries of both outdoor sensor and 
main unit.Please refer to the SENSOR SETUP 
section.
2. Press and hold the CH button to receive RF 
signal.
3. Always make sure the channel chosen on the 
display unit matches the channel option chosen on 
the outdoor sensor.No outdoor 

sensor 
reception

4. Relocate the main unit and/or the outdoor sensor. 
The units must be within 150 ft (50m) of each other.
5. Make sure both units are placed at least 3 ft (1m) 
away from electronics that may interfere with the 
wireless communication (such as TV, microwave, 
computer, radio, etc).
6. Do not use heavy duty or rechargeable batteries. 
The outdoor sensor requires alkaline batteries in low
 temperature conditions.
 7. Do not mix old and new batteries.

Cautions:
Place the sensor vertically on a North-facing wallor 
well-shaded location to avoid sunlight andrain.Di-
rect sunlight will cause temperatures to readhigh. 
Recommend placing the sensor 6 inchesunder the 
eaves or the deck rail is preferred. Thetransmission 
range to the base station is200ft/60m in open air, 
not including walls or floors
FCCID:2AM88-TX19
This device complies with part 15 of the FCCRules.
Operation is subject to the following twoconditions:
(1)This device may not cause harmfulinterfer-
ence.(2)This device must accept anyinterference 
received, includinginterference that may causeun-
desired operation.



est déclenchée.
Réglage manuel de l'heure, Date & Unité:
Maintenez la touche "SET" enfoncée pendant 3 secondes, le mode 
12/24 heures commence à clignoter et utilisez les boutons "UP/C/F" 
et "Down/MEM" pour régler le mode 12/24 heures correct. 
Appuyez sur le bouton "Paramètres" pour confirmer vos 
réglages, l'affichage des heures commence Flash, utilisez les 
boutons "UP/C/F"ou "Down/MEM" pour régler l'heure correcte. 
Appuyez sur la touche "SET" pour confirmer vos réglages,l'affichage 
des minutes commence à clignoter et utilisez les boutons "UP/C/F" 
ou "Down/MEM" pour régler les minutes correctes. 
Appuyez sur le bouton "Paramètres" pour confirmer vos réglages et 
l'affichage de l'année commence Flashez et utilisez les boutons 
"UP/C/F" ou "Down/MEM" pour définir l'année correcte.
Appuyez sur le bouton "Paramètres" pour confirmer vos 
réglages, l'affichage du mois commence à clignoter et utilisez les 
boutons "UP/C/F" ou "Down/MEM" pour définir le mois correct.
Appuyez sur le bouton "Paramètres" pour confirmer vos 
paramètres et l'affichage de la date commence Flash, utilisez les 
boutons "UP/C/F" ou "Down/MEM" pour définir la date correcte
Remarque: Si vous n'appuyez pas sur le bouton dans les 20
secondes, vous quitterez automatiquement le mode de 
configuration. Maintenez la touche SET enfoncée pendant 3
secondes pour revenir en mode SET à tout moment.En 
mode normal, appuyez sur la touche SET pour passer en 
mode alarme.
Définir une alarme:
a. djectif (abréviation de adjectif)Appuyez sur le bouton de 
réglage pour entrer en mode alarme et maintenez le bouton de 
réglage enfoncé pendant environ 3 secondes pour régler l'heure 
d'alarme. Le réveil commence à clignoter sur l'écran qui affiche 
normalement l'heure de l'horloge.
b. Pour ajuster l'heure du réveil, appuyez sur "UP/C/F"  ou
"DOWN/MEM" Bouton (maintenez enfoncé pour un réglage 
rapide). 
c. Pour régler les minutes du réveil, appuyez sur le bouton 
"UP/C/F" ou" DOWN/MEM "(maintenez enfoncé pour régler 
rapidement). 
d.Appuyez sur le bouton d'alarme pour activer et désactiver 
les paramètres d'alarme. Lorsque le réveil est activé, le 
symbole "     " doit s'afficher à côté de l'affichage de l'horloge. 
e. Lorsque l'alarme est en marche, il commencera à émettre un 
bip Un bip court, si l'alarme se déclenche, continuez à émettre 
de nombreux bips courts La sonnerie sonne pendant plus de 20 
secondes. You can snooze Appuyez sur le bouton SNZ/Light 
pour alerter pendant 5 minutes.
Température intérieure/extérieure et Humidité:
1.Température intérieure -9°C ~ 50°C, montrant LL. L à moins de 
-9 °C et HH.H à plus de 50 °C. 
2. Température extérieure -40°C ~ 70°C,  LL.L  est affiché en 
dessous de -40°C et HH.H est affiché au-dessus de 70°C
3. Plage d &apos; humidité intérieure et extérieure: 20 à 95%
4. Les tests de température et d'humidité s'arrêtent lorsque 
l'alarme retentit.
Précision:
1. Précision de la température: -40 °C ~ -20 °C: ± 4 °C;

-20 °C ~ 0 °C: ± 2 °C; 
0 °C ~ + 50 °C: ± 1 °C

Remarque: Lorsque la température est dans la plage de 50 ° 
C à  70 ° C, la température est uniquement pour référence.
2.Précision de l &apos; humidité: +/- 5% d &apos; humidité 
relative(30% d &apos; humidité relative à 50% d &apos; 
humidité relative à 25 °C); +/- 10% d'humidité relative (@ 25 °C, 
20% d'humidité relative à 29% d'humidité relative, 51% 
d'humidité relative à 95% d'humidité relative)
Rétroéclairage:
Appuyez sur le bouton SNZ/Light pour activer le rétroéclairage 
pendant 5 secondes. 
Faible Accumulateurs Indicateurs:
Si l'indicateur de faible puissance est affiché sur l'écran LCD, 
alors Capteur extérieur ou unité d'affichage Remplacez 
immédiatement la batterie pour éviter les interruptions de 
communication de l'appareil 
Configuration du canal:
Définissez la connexion de canal entre l'unité d'affichage et le 
capteur extérieur:
A. Pour changer de canal sur l'unité d'affichage entre les 
affichages séquentiels 1, 2, 3 et 1-3, appuyez sur la touche « CH 
». Les paramètres du canal s'affichent au-dessus de la 
température extérieure. 
b. Pour modifier les options de canal sur le capteur extérieur, 
ouvrez le couvercle du boîtier de batterie avec un bouton dans le 
coin supérieur gauche. 
c. Assurez-vous toujours que le canal sélectionné sur l'unité 
d'affichage correspond à l'option de canal sélectionnée sur le 
capteur extérieur. 
Placement Matériel:
Le placement correct de l'unité d'affichage et du capteur 
extérieur est essentiel à la précision et aux performances de ce 
produit.  
Afficher Unités Emplacement:
Placez le moniteur dans un endroit sec, exempt de saleté et de 
poussière. L'unité d'affichage peut être utilisée debout sur le 
bureau/plan de travail.
Important Lignes directrices pour le placement :
A. Pour assurer une mesure précise de la température, placez 
l'appareil 
à la lumière directe du soleil et à l'écart de toute source de 
chaleur ou évent. 
b. La distance entre l'unité d'affichage et le capteur extérieur doit 
être inférieure à 200 pieds (60 mètres). 
c. Pour maximiser la couverture sans fil, placez l'appareil loin 
des gros objets métalliques, des murs épais, des  surfaces 
métalliques ou d'autres objets susceptibles de limiter la 
couverture sans fil Communication sans fil.
d. Pour éviter les interférences sans fil, placez les deux appareils 
à aumoins 3 pieds (1 m) Éloignez-vous des appareils 
électroniques (téléviseurs, ordinateurs, fours à micro-ondes, 
radios, etc.)
Emplacement extérieur du capteur:
a. Le capteur doit être placé à l &apos; extérieur pour permettre l 
&apos; observation à l &apos; extérieur Conditions. Est imperméable 
et convient  à une utilisation extérieure générale Cependant, pour 
éviter les  dommages, placez le capteur à l'abri des intempéries 

directes et de la lumière directe du soleil. La meilleure position est de 4 
à 8 pieds au-dessus du sol, avec un L'ombre et beaucoup d'air frais 
circulent autour du capteur. 
b. La distance entre l'unité d'affichage et le capteur extérieur doit 
être inférieure à 100 pieds.
c. Pour maximiser la portée sans fil, placez  l'appareil loin Gros 
objets métalliques, murs épais, surfaces métalliques ou autres 
objets susceptibles de restreindre les communications sans fil. 
d. Pour éviter les interférences sans fil, placez les deux appareils à 
au moins 3 pieds des appareils électroniques (tels que téléviseurs, 
ordinateurs, fours à micro-ondes, etc.) 
Fonctions du capteur extérieur:
a. Une fois que l'unité d'affichage et le canal sont configurés 
Synchronisé avec le capteur extérieur, l'unité d'affichage démarre le 
processus d'enregistrement. Faut jusqu'à 3 minutes pour terminer 
Enregistrement, où l'unité d'affichage recherchera les signaux RF 
(radiofréquence) des capteurs extérieurs. La force du signal du 
capteur extérieur montrera la force de la connexion avec le capteur 
extérieur. S'il n'y a pas de graphique à barres ou que le graphique 
à barres n'est pas affiché Intensité maximale (4 bar) Essayez de 
placer le capteur extérieur ou l'unité  d'affichage ailleurs pour une 
meilleure connexion. 
b. Extérieur si le signal RF est perdu et n'est pas reconnecté 
Après une heure de perte de connexion, les niveaux de 
température et d'humidité commenceront à fluctuer.Si aucune 
connexion n'est trouvée après 2 heures, il n'y a qu'une ligne 
pointillée La ligne '-' sera affichée à l'emplacement des niveaux 
de température et d'humidité. 
c. Pour redémarrer manuellement l'enregistrement RF, 
maintenez le bouton "CH" enfoncé pendant 3 secondes. L'unité 
d'affichage va maintenant rechercher le signal RF pendant les 3 
prochaines minutes.
Dépannage
Le clignotement des lectures extérieures est généralement un 
Indication de brouillage sans fil. Le thermomètre peut être utilisé 
avec trois Capteurs. L'un d'eux est livré avec vous, les deux 
autres sont facultatifs. 
1. Retirez le capteur et l'affichage dans la pièce et retirez la 
batterie.Alimentez le thermomètre comme décrit dans 
Introduction. 
2. Réglez le sélecteur dans le capteur extérieur sur Canal de 
transmission requis (1, 2 ou 3).Les données seront transmises 
automatiquement.
3.Appuyez plusieurs fois sur la touche CH pour sélectionner le 
canal réglé sur le capteur externe.Sélectionnez séquentiellement 
le canal 1, le canal 2, le canal 3 et Les 3 canaux sont affichés 
dans l'ordre. 
1.Rechargez les batteries du capteur extérieur et de l'unité 
principale. Voir Paramètres du capteur En partie. 
2.Maintenez la touche CH enfoncée pour recevoir le signal RF.
3. Assurez-vous toujours que le L'unité d'affichage correspond à 
l'option de canal sélectionnée sur le capteur extérieur. 
4. Repositionnez l'hôte et/ou les capteurs extérieurs.La distance 
entre ces unités doit être inférieure à 150 pieds (50 mètres).
5. Assurez-vous que les deux appareils sont placés à au moins 
3 pieds (1 mètre) de l'électronique, car l'électronique peut 
interférer avec Communications sans fil (telles que télévision, 
micro-ondes, ordinateur, radio, etc.). 
6. N'utilisez pas de piles lourdes ou rechargeables.Les capteurs 
extérieurs nécessitent des batteries au lithium dans des conditions 
de basse température. Les basses températures peuvent faire que 
les piles alcalines ne fonctionnent pas correctement.
7. Ne mélangez pas les anciennes et les nouvelles batteries. 
1. Assurez-vous que l'hôte et les capteurs Évitez la lumière directe 
du soleil et éloignez-vous des sources de chaleur ou des évents.
2.Ne pas altérer les composants internes.
3.Précision de la température:-40 °C ~ -20 °C: ± 4 °C;

-20 °C ~ 0 °C: ± 2 °C; 
0 °C ~ + 50 °C: ± 1 °C

4.Précision de l &apos; humidité: +/- 5% d &apos; humidité 
relative (30% d &apos; humidité relative à 50% d &apos; 
humidité relative à 25 °C); +/- 10% d'humidité relative (@ 25 °C, 
20% d'humidité relative à 29% d'humidité relative, 51% 
d'humidité relative à 95% d'humidité relative)
1. Appuyez sur n'importe quel bouton (sauf Bouton Sleep/Light) 
pour arrêter le réveil. Sinon, il s'arrête automatiquement après 2 
minutes.
2. Lorsque le signal d'alarme retentit, appuyez sur Le bouton 
Sleep/Light active la fonction Sleep/Light. Le réveil sonnera au 
bout de 5 minutes. 
1. Appuyez sur n'importe quel bouton (sauf Bouton Sleep/Light) pour 
arrêter le réveil. Sinon, il s'arrête automatiquement après 2 minutes.
2. Lorsque le signal d'alarme retentit, appuyez sur Le bouton 
Sleep/Light active la fonction Sleep/Light. Le réveil sonnera au 
bout de 5 minutes.

Commandes et affichages:
1. Affichage de l'heure
2. Calendrier
3. Température et humidité maximales/minimales extérieures
4. Température extérieure
5. Température intérieure
6. Affichage de l'indicateur de faible puissance
7. Icône d'alarme
8. Canaux de capteurs externes
9. Intensité du signal du capteur extérieur
10. Humidité extérieure
11. Humidité intérieure
12. Tendances de l'humidité intérieure
13. Bouton de réglage
14. Bouton vers le bas/mémoire
15. Bouton UP/C/F
16. Bouton d'alarme
17. Bouton CH
18. Bouton SNZ/lampe
19. Trous pour montage mural
20. Cartouches pour piles 2xAAA (sans piles)
21. Supports
22. Indicateur de signal sans fil (clignotant lorsque les données sont 
envoyées à l'unité d'affichage)
23. avec trous de suspension intégrés
24. 2 x piles AAA (sans piles)
25. Sélecteur de canaux TX pour sélectionner les canaux de
capteurs externes (jusqu'à 3 canaux disponibles)
Contenu de l &apos; emballage:
1. Dispositif d'affichage
2. Capteurs extérieurs
3. Instructions
Installation ou remplacement Batteries:
• Nous recommandons l'utilisation de piles alcalines de haute 
qualité pour une performance optimale du produit. 
• Les piles lourdes ou rechargeables ne sont pas 
recommandées. Les capteurs extérieurs nécessitent des piles 
alcalines de haute qualité dans des conditions de basse 
température. Les basses températures peuvent entraîner 
d'autres La batterie ne fonctionne pas correctement. 
• Ne mélangez pas les anciennes et les nouvelles batteries. Ne 
mélangez pas les piles alcalines, les piles standard et/ou les 
piles  rechargeables.
Paramètres par défaut:
1. Heure par défaut: 12 heures (États-Unis) 0 heures (Union 
européenne)
2. Date par défaut: 01/01 (année: 2020, forme de la date: 

M/D [États-Unis], forme de la date: D/M [UE])
3. Température par défaut: °F (États-Unis)/°C (UE)
4. Réveil par défaut: 6 heures du matin, heure de sieste par défaut:
5 minutes. Lorsque vous remplacez une nouvelle batterie ou 
réinitialisez,l'écran LCD affiche complètement pendant 3 secondes, 
puis lorsque le son BI entre dans l'état normal, après avoir testé la 
température, recevez la radiofréquence pendant 3 minutes.
Affichage/ Clé Informations détaillées:
Le réveil a un total de 6 touches, y compris: réglage, 
bas/mémoire, haut/C/F, réveil, CH, SNZ/lampe.
1. Bouton de réglage:
Adjectif (abréviation de adjectif)Maintenez la touche enfoncée 
pendant 3 secondes en mode normal pour passer en mode 
Réglage. 
b. Appuyez sur le bouton SET pour entrer en mode d'alarme en 
mode  normal.
2.Bouton vers le bas:
A. Réduisez la valeur de réglage actuelle. b.En mode d'affichage 
normal, appuyez sur ce bouton pour vérifier les valeurs 
maximales/minimales de température et d'humidité. Carbone 
(abréviation de carbon) Maintenez ce bouton enfoncé pour effacer 
les valeurs maximales/minimales de température et d'humidité.
3. Bouton vers le haut:
a. Augmentez la valeur de réglage actuelle. 
b. En mode d'affichage normal, appuyez sur ce bouton pour 
basculer entre Celsius et Fahrenheit
4. Bouton d &apos; alarme:
Activez et désactivez l'alarme.
5. Bouton CH
a.ppuyez sur ce bouton pour sélectionner le canal.
6. Bouton SNZ/lampe
a. Appuyez sur ce bouton pour allumer le rétroéclairage pendant 
10 secondes.
b.Appuyez sur pour activer la fonction Sleeping lorsque l'alarme 

6. SNZ/Lichtknopf
A. Drücken Sie diese Taste, um die Hintergrundbeleuchtung für 
10 Sekunden einzuschalten. 
b.Drücken Sie bei Alarm, um die Schlummerfunktion zu aktivieren.
Manuelle Einstellung der Zeit, Datum & Unit:
Halten Sie die Taste "Settings" für 3 Sekunden gedrückt und der 
12/24-Stunden-Modus beginnt zu blinken. Verwenden Sie die 
Tasten "Up/C/F" und "Down/MEM", um den korrekten 
12/24-Stunden-Modus einzustellen. 
Bestätigen Sie Ihre Einstellungen durch Drücken der 
Schaltfläche "Einstellungen", und die Stundenanzeige beginnt 
Mit den Tasten "Up/C/F" oder "Down/MEM" können Sie die 
richtige Stunde einstellen.
Bestätigen Sie Ihre Einstellungen durch Drücken der 
Schaltfläche "Einstellungen", die Minutenanzeige beginnt zu 
blinken und stellen Sie die richtige Minute mit den Tasten" 
Up/C/F "oder" Down/MEM "ein. 
Bestätigen Sie Ihre Einstellungen durch Drücken der 
Schaltfläche"Einstellungen", die Jahresanzeige beginnt Mit den 
Tasten "Up/C/F" oder "Down/MEM" können Sie das richtige Jahr 
einstellen.
Bestätigen Sie Ihre Einstellungen durch Drücken der 
Schaltfläche "Einstellungen", und die Monatsanzeige beginnt zu 
blinken. Verwenden Sie die Schaltflächen" Up/C/F "oder" 
Down/MEM", um den richtigen Monat einzustellen.
Bestätigen Sie Ihre Einstellungen durch Drücken der 
Schaltfläche "Einstellungen", und die Datumsanzeige beginnt 
Flash, verwenden Sie die "Up/C/F" oder "Down/MEM" Tasten, 
um das richtige Datum einzustellen.
Hinweis: Wenn die Taste nicht innerhalb von 20 Sekunden 
gedrückt wird, verlassen Sie automatisch den Setup- 
Modus.Halten Sie die Setup-Taste 3 Sekunden gedrückt, um 
jederzeit wieder in den Setup-Modus zu wechseln.Drücken 
Sie im Normalmodus die SET-Taste, um in den Alarmmodus 
zu wechseln.
Setzen Sie den Alarm:
a. Adjektiv (Abkürzung für adjektiv)Drücken Sie die 
Einstellungstaste, um in den Alarmmodus zu wechseln, und 
halten Sie die Einstellungstaste etwa 3 Sekunden gedrückt, um 
die Der Wecker beginnt auf dem Display zu blinken, das 
normalerweise die Uhrzeit anzeigt.
b. Um die Weckzeit einzustellen, drücken Sie "UP/C/F" oder 
"DOWN/MEM" Tasten (gedrückt halten, um schnell zu justieren). 
c. Um den Wecker in Minuten einzustellen, drücken Sie die Taste 
"UP/C/F" oder "DOWN/MEM" (für eine schnelle Einstellung durch 
Drücken und Halten).
d. Drücken Sie die Alarmtaste, um die Alarmeinstellungen ein- und 
Wenn der Wecker eingeschaltet ist, sollte das "      "-Symbol 
neben dem Uhrendisplay angezeigt werden. 
e. Wenn der Alarm läuft, beginnt er zu piepen Ein kurzes 
Piepton, wenn der Wecker klingelt, weiterhin viele kurze 
Pieptöne Die Glocke klingelt länger als 20 Sekunden. Du kannst 
ein Nickerchen machen Alarm 5 Minuten durch Drücken der 
SNZ/Lichttaste.
Innen-/Außentemperatur und Luftfeuchtigkeit:
1. Die Innentemperatur beträgt -9 ° C ~ 50 ° C, was LL zeigt. L unter 
-9°C, HH über 50°C. 
2. Außentemperatur -40 ° C ~ 70 ° C, zeigt LL.L bei weniger als 
-40 ° C und HH.H bei mehr als 70 ° C. 
3. Innen- und Außenfeuchtigkeitsbereich: 20%-95%
4. Die Temperatur- und Feuchtigkeitsprüfung wird gestoppt, 
wenn der Alarm ertönt.
Genauigkeit:
1. Genauigkeit der Temperatur: -40°C ~ -20°C: ±4°C

-20°C ~ 0°C: ±2°C
0°C ~ +50°C: ±1°C

Hinweis: Wenn die Temperatur im Bereich von 50 ° C bis 70 
° C liegt, dient die Temperatur nur als Referenz.
2.Genauigkeit der Luftfeuchtigkeit: +/- 5% 
relative Luftfeuchtigkeit(30% relative Luftfeuchtigkeit bis 50% 
relative Luftfeuchtigkeit bei 25 °C); +/- 10% 
relative Luftfeuchtigkeit (@25°C, 20% relative Luftfeuchtigkeit bis 
29% 
relative Luftfeuchtigkeit, 51% relative Luftfeuchtigkeit bis 95% 
relative Luftfeuchtigkeit)
Hintergrundbeleuchtung:
Drücken Sie die SNZ/Light-Taste, um die
Hintergrundbeleuchtung für 5 Sekunden zu aktivieren.
Niedrig Akkumulatoren INDIKATOREN:
Wenn auf dem LCD eine Anzeige für niedrige Leistung 
angezeigt wird, dann Außensensor oder Anzeigeeinheit, 
sofortiger Batteriewechsel, umeine Unterbrechung der 
Gerätekommunikation zu verhindern
Setzen Sie den Kanal:
Stellen Sie die Kanalverbindung zwischen der Anzeigeeinheit
und dem Außensensor ein:
A. Um die Kanäle auf der Anzeigeeinheit zwischen 1, 2, 3 und 
1-3 sequentiellen Anzeigen zu wechseln, drücken Sie die Taste 
"CH". Die Kanaleinstellungen werden über der Außentemperatur 
angezeigt. 
b. Um die Kanaloptionen am Außensensor zu ändern, öffnen Sie 
den Batteriedeckel mit einem Knopf in der oberen linken Ecke. 
carbon (Abkürzung für carbon) Stellen Sie sicher, dass der auf 
der Anzeigeeinheit ausgewählte Kanal mit der auf dem 
Außensensor ausgewählten Kanaloption übereinstimmt.
Die Platzierung Equipment:
Die korrekte Platzierung der Anzeigeeinheit und des 
Außensensors ist entscheidend für die Genauigkeit und Leistung 
dieses Produkts.
Anzeige EINSTELLUNGNAHME Posts: 360
Stellen Sie das Display in einem trockenen Bereich frei von 
Schmutz und Staub auf.Die Displayeinheit kann aufrecht auf der 
Tischplatte/Arbeitsplatte verwendet werden.
Wichtig Leitfaden für die Vermittlung :
A. Um eine genaue Temperaturmessung zu gewährleisten, stellen 
Sie das Gerät in direkter Sonneneinstrahlung und fern von 
Wärmequellen oder Lüftungsöffnungen auf. 
b.Der Abstand zwischen der Anzeigeeinheit und dem 
Außensensor muss innerhalb von 60 Metern liegen. 
c. Um die Funkabdeckung zu maximieren, stellen Sie das Gerät 
weg von großen Metallgegenständen, dicken Wänden 
Metalloberflächen oder anderen Objekten, die die 
Funkabdeckung einschränken könnten. 
Drahtlose Kommunikation. d Um Funkstörungen zu vermeiden, 

Bedienelemente und Anzeigen
1. Zeitanzeige
2. Kalender
3. Maximale/Minimale Temperatur und Luftfeuchtigkeit im 
Außenbereich
4. Außentemperatur
5. Innentemperatur
6. Zeigt die Anzeige der niedrigen Leistung
7. Alarmsymbol
8. Externer Sensorkanal
9. Signalstärke des Außensensors
10. Luftfeuchtigkeit im Freien
11. Luftfeuchtigkeit in Innenräumen
12. Trends bei der Luftfeuchtigkeit in Innenräumen
13. Einstellungstasten
14. Down/Memory Button
15. UP/C/F Button
16. Alarmtaste
17. CH Button
18. SNZ/Light Button
19. Wandaufhängungslöcher
20. Battery Box 2xAAA (Batterien nicht enthalten)
21. Halter
22. Drahtlose Signalanzeige (blinkt, wenn Daten an die 
Anzeigeeinheit gesendet werden)
23. Integrierte Aufhängelöcher
24.2xAAA Batterien (Batterien nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten)
25.TX Channelelector, Auswahl externer Sensorkanäle (bis zu 3
verfügbare Kanäle)
Inhalt der Packung:
1. Anzeigegerät
2. Außensensoren
3. Die Bedienungsanleitung
Einbau oder Austausch Batterien:
• Wir empfehlen die Verwendung hochwertiger Alkaline- 
Batterien für eine optimale Produktleistung. 
• Es wird nicht empfohlen, schwere Batterien oder 
wiederaufladbare Batterien zu verwenden. 
Außensensoren benötigen hochwertige Alkaline-Batterien bei 
niedrigen Temperaturen. Niedrige Temperaturen können zu 
anderen Der Akku funktioniert nicht richtig. 
• Mischen Sie keine alten und neuen Batterien.Verwenden Sie 
keine  Alkaline-Batterien, Standard-Batterien und/oder 
wiederaufladbare Batterien.
Default settings:
1. Default Time: 12:00 (US) 0:00 (EU)
2. Default date: 01/01 (year: 2020, date form: M/D "USA", date
form: D/M [EU])
3. Default temperature: °F (US)/°C (EU)
4. Default Wecker: 6:00 Uhr, Default Nickerchen Zeit: 5min. 
Wenn eine neue Batterie ausgetauscht oder zurückgesetzt wird, 
wird das LCD für 3 Sekunden vollständig angezeigt, und dann 
tritt der Ton BI in den normalen Zustand ein. Nach dem Testen 
der Temperatur wird die Radiofrequenz für 3 Minuten 
empfangen.
Display/ The Key Weitere Informationen:
Der Wecker verfügt über insgesamt 6 Tasten, darunter:
Einstellungen, Abwärts/Speicher, Aufwärts/C/F, Wecker, CH, 
SNZ/Licht. 
1. Setup-Button:
a. djektiv (Abkürzung für adjektiv)Halten Sie im normalen Modus 
3 Sekunden gedrückt, um in den Setup-Modus zu wechseln. 
b. Drücken Sie die SET-Taste im normalen Modus, um in den 
Alarmmodus zu gelangen.
2.Button nach unten:
a. Reduzieren Sie den aktuellen Einstellwert. 
b. Drücken Sie im normalen Anzeigemodus diesen Knopf, um die 
Maximal-/Minimalwerte für Temperatur und Luftfeuchtigkeit zu  
überprüfen. carbon (Abkürzung für carbon) Halten Sie diese 
Taste gedrückt, um die höchsten/niedrigsten Temperatur- und 
Feuchtigkeitswerte zu löschen.
3. Button nach oben:
a. Erhöht den Wert der aktuellen Einstellung. 
b. Drücken Sie diese Taste, um im normalen Anzeigemodus 
zwischen Celsius und Fahrenheit umzuschalten.
4. Alarmtaste:
Alarme ein- und ausschalten.
5. CH-Taste
a. Drücken Sie diesen Knopf, um einen Kanal auszuwählen. 
b. Halten Sie im normalen Anzeigemodus gedrückt, um nach RF 
zu suchen.

platzieren Sie beide Geräte in einer Position von mindestens 1 
MeterHalten Sie sich von elektronischen Geräten (TV, Computer, 
Mikrowelle, Radio, etc.) fern.)
Position des Außensensors:
A. Der Sensor muss für die Beobachtung im Freien aufgestellt 
werden Bedingungen. Es ist wasserdicht und für den 
allgemeinen Außeneinsatz geeignet Um Schäden zu 
vermeiden, stellen Sie den Sensor jedoch vor direkten 
Witterungseinflüssen und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung 
geschützt auf. Die beste Lage ist 4 bis 8 Fuß über dem Boden, 
mit permanenten Schatten und ausreichend Frischluft 
zirkulieren um den Sensor. 
b. Der Abstand zwischen der Anzeigeeinheit und dem 
Außensensor muss innerhalb von 100 Fuß liegen.
c. Um die drahtlose Reichweite zu maximieren, platzieren Sie Ihr 
Gerät weit weg von Große Metallobjekte, dicke Wände, 
Metalloberflächen oder andere Objekte, die die drahtlose 
Kommunikation einschränken können. 
d. Um drahtlose Störungen zu verhindern, platzieren Sie zwei 
Geräte mindestens 3 Fuß von elektronischen Geräten (z. B. 
Fernseher, Computer, Mikrowelle, etc.)
Funktionen des Außensensors:
A. Sobald die Anzeigeeinheit und der Kanal eingestellt sind 
Synchronisiert mit dem Außensensor startet die 
Anzeigeeinheit den Registrierungsprozess. Dauert bis zu 3 
Minuten Registrierung, bei der die Anzeigeeinheit nach 
HF-Signalen (Radio Frequency) von Außensensoren sucht. 
Die Signalstärke des Außensensors zeigt die 
Verbindungsstärke mit dem Außensensor an. Wenn es kein 
Balkendiagramm gibt oder ein Balkendiagramm nicht 
angezeigt wird Maximale Stärke (4 bar) Versuchen Sie, den 
Außensensor oder die Anzeigeeinheit für eine bessere 
Verbindung an einer anderen Stelle zu platzieren. 
b. Outdoor, wenn das HF-Signal verloren geht und nicht wieder 
verbunden ist Nach 1 Stunde Verbindungsverlust beginnen 
Temperatur und Luftfeuchtigkeit zu schwanken.Wenn nach 2 
Stunden keine Verbindung gefunden wird, gibt es nur eine 
gestrichelte Linie Die Linie '-' wird an der Stelle angezeigt, an der 
die Temperatur und die Luftfeuchtigkeit liegen. 
c. Um die RF-Registrierung manuell neu zu starten, halten Sie 
die Taste "CH" für 3 Sekunden gedrückt. Die Anzeigeeinheit 
sucht nun in den nächsten 3 Minuten nach dem HF-Signal. Das 
Flackern von Outdoor-Messungen ist in der Regel eine Art 
Anzeige von Funkstörungen. 
Das Thermometer kann mit drei externen Sensoren. Eine davon 
kommt mit, die anderen beiden sind optional. 
1.Führen Sie den Sensor und das Display in den Raum ein und 
entfernen Sie die Batterie.Schalten Sie das Thermometer wie in 
der Einleitung beschrieben ein. 
2. Stellen Sie den Selektor im Außensensor auf Der gewünschte 
Übertragungskanal (1, 2 oder 3).Die Daten werden automatisch
übertragen.
3.Drücken Sie mehrmals die CH-Taste, um den Kanal 
auszuwählen, der auf dem externen Sensor eingestellt 
ist.Wählen Sie nacheinander Kanal 1, Kanal 2, Kanal 3 und 3 
Kanäle werden nacheinander angezeigt. 
1.Laden Sie die Batterien des Außensensors und der 
Haupteinheit neu. Siehe Sensoreinstellungen Teilweise. 
2.Halten Sie die CH-Taste gedrückt, um das Funkfrequenzsignal 
zu empfangen
3.Stellen Sie immer sicher, dass Die Anzeigeeinheit ist auf die 
gewählte Kanaloption am Außensensor abgestimmt. 
4.Positionieren Sie den Host und/oder die Außensensoren 
neu.Der Abstand zwischen diesen Einheiten muss innerhalb von 
50 Metern liegen.
5.Stellen Sie sicher, dass beide Geräte mindestens 1 Meter von 
der Elektronik entfernt sind, da die Elektronik stören kann 
Drahtlose Kommunikation (z. B. TV, Mikrowelle, Computer, 
Radio usw.).
6.Verwenden Sie keine schweren oder wiederaufladbaren 
Batterien. Der Außensensor benötigt Lithium-Batterien bei 
niedrigen Temperaturen. Niedrige Temperaturen können dazu 
führen, dass Alkalibatterien nicht richtig funktionieren. 
7. Mischen Sie nicht neue und alte Batterien zusammen. 
1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Host und die Sensoren Vermeiden 
Sie direktes Sonnenlicht und halten Sie sich von Wärmequellen 
oder Lüftungsöffnungen fern. 
2.Manipulieren Sie keine internen Komponenten.
3. Genauigkeit der Temperatur:
Temperaturgenauigkeit:  -40°C ~ -20°C: ±4°C

-20°C ~ 0°C: ±2°C
0°C ~ +50°C: ±1°C

4. Genauigkeit der Luftfeuchtigkeit: +/- 5% 
relative Luftfeuchtigkeit(30% relative Luftfeuchtigkeit bis 50% 
relative Luftfeuchtigkeit bei 25 °C);+/- 10% 
relative Luftfeuchtigkeit (@25°C, 20% relative Luftfeuchtigkeit 
bis 29% relative Luftfeuchtigkeit, 51% relative Luftfeuchtigkeit 
bis 95% relative Luftfeuchtigkeit)
1. Drücken Sie eine beliebige Taste (außer Schlummer/Licht) 
Taste, um den Wecker zu stoppen. Andernfalls stoppt es 
automatisch nach 2 Minuten.
2. Wenn das Alarmsignal ertönt, drücken Sie Die 
Schlummer-/Lichttaste aktiviert die Schlummerfunktion. Der 
Wecker klingelt in 5 Minuten. Wenn die Temperatur höher als der 
erfasste Wert ist Bereich, HH wird auf dem Bildschirm zur 
Anzeige angezeigt; Wenn der Erfassungsbereich unterschritten 
wird, wird der LL zur Anzeige auf dem Bildschirm angezeigt.
Drücken Sie die SNZ/LIGHT-Taste, um die 
Hintergrundbeleuchtung für 5 Sekunden zu aktivieren

Vielen Dank für den Kauf des   Input/Output Wireless 
Thermometers. Bitte nehmen Sie sich einen Moment Zeit, um diesen 

Leitfaden zu lesen und speichern Sie ihn für zukünftige Nachschlagewerke
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Merci d'avoir acheté le thermomètre sans fil d'entrée/sortie  
. Veuillez prendre le temps de lire ce guide et de le 
sauvegarder pour une référence future
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